
Bid Results Detail Report
SWANTON-ST. JOHNSBURY STP LVRT(12)

C03021
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

The project begins at the intersection of North Main Street in Hardwick and extends Westerly 12.44 miles to VT Route 15A in Morrisville.LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
Work to be performed under this contract includes construction of trail surface, clearing, ditching, installation of culverts, signing, miscellaneous structure repairs and bridge modifications 
including decking and railing installation.

October 22, 2021, 11:00 AM

November 10, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS 
CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 2286

SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-

2. DALE E. PERCY, INC.
269 WEEKS HILL ROAD

STOWE, VT 05672     

3. J. HUTCHINS, INC.
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$195,000.00
 

$150,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

$75,000.00
 

$195,000.000
 

1.000
 

$150,000.000
 

201.30 ACRETHINNING AND TRIMMING $9,900.00$25,000.00 $11,500.000 $11,500.00 $9,900.0001.000 $25,000.000

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $22,165.00$17,600.00 $18.000 $19,800.00 $20.1501,100.000 $16.000

203.16 CYSOLID ROCK EXCAVATION $21,250.00$12,750.00 $85.000 $7,225.00 $250.00085.000 $150.000

203.17 CYUNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $18,750.00$13,200.00 $25.000 $15,000.00 $31.250600.000 $22.000

203.25 CYCHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH $52,640.00$62,040.00 $15.000 $28,200.00 $28.0001,880.000 $33.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $4,400.00$2,640.00 $25.000 $2,000.00 $55.00080.000 $33.000

203.32 CYGRANULAR BORROW $40,710.00$113,280.00 $50.000 $177,000.00 $11.5003,540.000 $32.000

204.20 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH $48,750.00$22,500.00 $45.000 $33,750.00 $65.000750.000 $30.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $55,440.00$75,600.00 $26.000 $43,680.00 $33.0001,680.000 $45.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $82,754.00$70,840.00 $50.000 $80,500.00 $51.4001,610.000 $44.000

208.30 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH $74,800.00$67,760.00 $130.000 $114,400.00 $85.000880.000 $77.000

208.35 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK $49,300.00$72,500.00 $360.000 $104,400.00 $170.000290.000 $250.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 41, ABUTMENT 1) $25,000.00$30,000.00 $60,000.000 $60,000.00 $25,000.0001.000 $30,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 45, ABUTMENT 2) $15,000.00$35,000.00 $62,000.000 $62,000.00 $15,000.0001.000 $35,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 47, ABUTMENT 1) $45,000.00$50,000.00 $80,500.000 $80,500.00 $45,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 49, ABUTMENT 2) $35,000.00$28,000.00 $162,000.000 $162,000.00 $35,000.0001.000 $28,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 52, ABUTMENT 1) $17,500.00$30,000.00 $60,000.000 $60,000.00 $17,500.0001.000 $30,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 52, ABUTMENT 2) $12,500.00$30,000.00 $61,000.000 $61,000.00 $12,500.0001.000 $30,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 45) $55,000.00$50,000.00 $127,000.000 $127,000.00 $55,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 46) $55,000.00$25,000.00 $36,000.000 $36,000.00 $55,000.0001.000 $25,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 47) $55,000.00$75,000.00 $152,500.000 $152,500.00 $55,000.0001.000 $75,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 52) $55,000.00$75,000.00 $102,000.000 $102,000.00 $55,000.0001.000 $75,000.000

502.11 EACHSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (BRIDGE 41) $55,000.00$20,000.00 $13,000.000 $26,000.00 $27,500.0002.000 $10,000.000

506.50 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM $244,755.00$81,585.00 $4.250 $99,067.50 $10.50023,310.000 $3.500

506.60 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL $54,000.00$8,100.00 $23.000 $12,420.00 $100.000540.000 $15.000

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY) $87,987.50$70,390.00 $3.000 $105,585.00 $2.50035,195.000 $2.000

507.16 LFDRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS $8,000.00$6,800.00 $19.000 $7,600.00 $20.000400.000 $17.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $6,110.00$3,525.00 $225.000 $10,575.00 $130.00047.000 $75.000

522.20
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED 
(BRIDGE 45 TRUNNEL) 

$7,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$7,750.000
 

$775.00
 

$75,000.000
 

.100
 

$50,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BRIDGE 
45 PIER BRACING) 

$40,000.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$12,100.000
 

$12,100.00
 

$40,000.000
 

1.000
 

$9,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (CROSS 
BEAM) 

$100,750.00
 

$124,000.00
 

$9,500.000
 

$147,250.00
 

$6,500.000
 

15.500
 

$8,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BRIDGE 
45 DECK SUPPORT) 

$46,000.00
 

$36,000.00
 

$10,200.000
 

$40,800.00
 

$11,500.000
 

4.000
 

$9,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BRIDGE 
41 DECK) 

$97,875.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$9,675.000
 

$72,562.50
 

$13,050.000
 

7.500
 

$8,000.000
 

522.30
 

MFBM
 

NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED (BRIDGE 45 
SIDING) 

$13,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$575.000
 

$57.50
 

$135,000.000
 

.100
 

$50,000.000
 

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CATTLEPASS 41E) $7,500.00$10,000.00 $7,500.000 $7,500.00 $7,500.0001.000 $10,000.000

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CATTLEPASS 48D) $7,500.00$5,000.00 $6,500.000 $6,500.00 $7,500.0001.000 $5,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 41) $17,500.00$10,000.00 $23,000.000 $23,000.00 $17,500.0001.000 $10,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 43) $12,500.00$11,000.00 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $12,500.0001.000 $11,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 45) $15,000.00$20,000.00 $39,000.000 $39,000.00 $15,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 46) $17,500.00$10,000.00 $25,000.000 $25,000.00 $17,500.0001.000 $10,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 47) $39,500.00$25,000.00 $34,000.000 $34,000.00 $39,500.0001.000 $25,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 52) $39,500.00$35,000.00 $46,000.000 $46,000.00 $39,500.0001.000 $35,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 53) $12,500.00$20,000.00 $30,000.000 $30,000.00 $12,500.0001.000 $20,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 49) $28,000.00$20,000.00 $31,000.000 $31,000.00 $28,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

531.16 EACHBEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PLAIN ELASTOMERIC PAD $12,500.00$1,500.00 $1,800.000 $1,800.00 $12,500.0001.000 $1,500.000

531.19 EACHREMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ANCHOR BOLT $11,700.00$10,400.00 $400.000 $10,400.00 $450.00026.000 $400.000

540.10 LSPRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 43) $98,000.00$17,500.00 $28,000.000 $28,000.00 $98,000.0001.000 $17,500.000

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (12X8 BOX CULVERT 
53G) 

$165,000.00
 

$100,000.00
 

$164,000.000
 

$164,000.00
 

$165,000.000
 

1.000
 

$100,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
41D(2)) 

$75,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

$75,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
41E) 

$75,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

$75,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
50A-2) 

$75,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

$75,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
51) 

$75,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

$75,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
53P) 

$85,000.00
 

$65,000.00
 

$96,000.000
 

$96,000.00
 

$85,000.000
 

1.000
 

$65,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (6X6 BOX CULVERT 
48C) 

$90,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$121,000.000
 

$121,000.00
 

$90,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

541.25 CYCONCRETE, CLASS B $20,000.00$17,000.00 $1,675.000 $33,500.00 $1,000.00020.000 $850.000

541.30 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C $18,000.00$42,000.00 $975.000 $58,500.00 $300.00060.000 $700.000

580.10
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS I 

$1,600.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.000
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,600.000
 

1.000
 

$1,500.000
 

580.11
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS II 

$5,550.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$2,300.000
 

$6,900.00
 

$1,850.000
 

3.000
 

$2,000.000
 

580.13
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS I 

$27,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$1,200.000
 

$24,000.00
 

$1,350.000
 

20.000
 

$1,000.000
 

580.14
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS II 

$15,675.00
 

$19,250.00
 

$2,000.000
 

$22,000.00
 

$1,425.000
 

11.000
 

$1,750.000
 

580.15
 

CY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS III 

$14,800.00
 

$8,800.00
 

$2,550.000
 

$10,200.00
 

$3,700.000
 

4.000
 

$2,200.000
 

601.2615 LF18" CPEP(SL) $47,250.00$36,000.00 $70.000 $31,500.00 $105.000450.000 $80.000

601.2620 LF24" CPEP(SL) $34,662.50$26,550.00 $65.000 $19,175.00 $117.500295.000 $90.000

601.2625 LF30" CPEP(SL) $16,000.00$12,000.00 $120.000 $12,000.00 $160.000100.000 $120.000

601.2630 LF36" CPEP(SL) $4,950.00$4,200.00 $250.000 $7,500.00 $165.00030.000 $140.000

601.99 LFRE-LAYING PIPE CULVERTS (48") $5,250.00$3,000.00 $175.000 $8,750.00 $105.00050.000 $60.000

602.30 SYREPOINTING MASONRY $118,750.00$97,500.00 $510.000 $127,500.00 $475.000250.000 $390.000

602.35 CYREBUILT STONE MASONRY $60,375.00$437,500.00 $1,600.000 $560,000.00 $172.500350.000 $1,250.000

602.40 SYREPAIRING STONE MASONRY $10,000.00$3,000.00 $800.000 $3,200.00 $2,500.0004.000 $750.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE I) $14,850.00$6,050.00 $140.000 $15,400.00 $135.000110.000 $55.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II) $27,000.00$14,850.00 $35.000 $9,450.00 $100.000270.000 $55.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV) $8,100.00$3,900.00 $185.000 $11,100.00 $135.00060.000 $65.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $76,125.00$52,500.00 $55.000 $57,750.00 $72.5001,050.000 $50.000

613.11 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $80,600.00$52,000.00 $52.000 $54,080.00 $77.5001,040.000 $50.000

613.12 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE III $20,280.00$14,300.00 $125.000 $32,500.00 $78.000260.000 $55.000

613.13 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV $128,350.00$98,150.00 $61.000 $92,110.00 $85.0001,510.000 $65.000

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $250.00$250.00 $400.000 $400.00 $250.0001.000 $250.000

618.11 SYPORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH $37,975.00$19,375.00 $200.000 $31,000.00 $245.000155.000 $125.000

618.30 SFDETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE $13,440.00$16,800.00 $65.000 $27,300.00 $32.000420.000 $40.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $5,000.00$5,000.00 $58.000 $5,800.00 $50.000100.000 $50.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $35,000.00$20,000.00 $30,000.000 $30,000.00 $35,000.0001.000 $20,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE $750.00$500.00 $2,200.000 $2,200.00 $750.0001.000 $500.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT $500.00$1,000.00 $3,500.000 $3,500.00 $500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $820,000.00$590,000.00 $170,000.000 $170,000.00 $820,000.0001.000 $590,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $205,000.00$25,000.00 $42,000.000 $42,000.00 $205,000.0001.000 $25,000.000

646.241 LF12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $1,260.00$2,100.00 $8.000 $1,680.00 $6.000210.000 $10.000

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $450.00$360.00 $7.100 $1,278.00 $2.500180.000 $2.000

649.61 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN $23,100.00$15,400.00 $4.000 $3,080.00 $30.000770.000 $20.000

651.15 LBSEED $14,250.00$9,500.00 $6.000 $5,700.00 $15.000950.000 $10.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $9,850.00$11,820.00 $1.250 $4,925.00 $2.5003,940.000 $3.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $24,000.00$15,000.00 $1,075.000 $21,500.00 $1,200.00020.000 $750.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $106,000.00$84,800.00 $35.000 $74,200.00 $50.0002,120.000 $40.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12") $17,550.00$18,720.00 $25.000 $29,250.00 $15.0001,170.000 $16.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $17,250.00$11,250.00 $975.000 $14,625.00 $1,150.00015.000 $750.000

653.12 TONSTRAW MULCH $6,750.00$6,500.00 $1,375.000 $6,875.00 $1,350.0005.000 $1,300.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $10,890.00$14,850.00 $2.000 $9,900.00 $2.2004,950.000 $3.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A $12,075.00$12,937.50 $26.000 $14,950.00 $21.000575.000 $22.500

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $19,890.00$20,995.00 $22.000 $24,310.00 $18.0001,105.000 $19.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 
TRAIL) 

$196,910.00
 

$182,700.00
 

$52.000
 

$211,120.00
 

$48.500
 

4,060.000
 

$45.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE, HIGH 
PERFORMANCE CLASS B) 

$600,000.00
 

$330,000.00
 

$1,200.000
 

$360,000.00
 

$2,000.000
 

300.000
 

$1,100.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE)(BRIDGE 
41 ABUTMENT 1) 

$13,000.00
 

$26,500.00
 

$3,100.000
 

$31,000.00
 

$1,300.000
 

10.000
 

$2,650.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE)(BRIDGE 
52, ABUTMENT 1) 

$13,000.00
 

$26,500.00
 

$3,100.000
 

$31,000.00
 

$1,300.000
 

10.000
 

$2,650.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE)(BRIDGE 
52, ABUTMENT 2) 

$13,000.00
 

$26,500.00
 

$3,100.000
 

$31,000.00
 

$1,300.000
 

10.000
 

$2,650.000
 

900.608 CYSPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS) $12,600.00$6,000.00 $2,500.000 $7,500.00 $4,200.0003.000 $2,000.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (BOULDERS) $9,100.00$8,750.00 $225.000 $15,750.00 $130.00070.000 $125.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (CLEARING CULVERT) $19,720.00$17,400.00 $485.000 $28,130.00 $340.00058.000 $300.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (BEAVER FENCE) $5,600.00$6,200.00 $3,500.000 $7,000.00 $2,800.0002.000 $3,100.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

$55,650.00
 

$61,600.00
 

$60.000
 

$84,000.00
 

$39.750
 

1,400.000
 

$44.000
 

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (CHOKING BALLAST) $88,040.00$66,030.00 $3.250 $143,065.00 $2.00044,020.000 $1.500

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (DITCHING) $36,400.00$56,000.00 $3.750 $105,000.00 $1.30028,000.000 $2.000

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (WINDROWING BALLAST) $42,701.75$65,695.00 $0.550 $36,132.25 $0.65065,695.000 $1.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (APPROACH RAIL, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

$168,000.00
 

$184,000.00
 

$135.000
 

$216,000.00
 

$105.000
 

1,600.000
 

$115.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAIL TYPE I, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

$167,200.00
 

$182,875.00
 

$200.000
 

$209,000.00
 

$160.000
 

1,045.000
 

$175.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAIL TYPE II, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

$35,700.00
 

$38,250.00
 

$265.000
 

$45,050.00
 

$210.000
 

170.000
 

$225.000
 

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING) $36,000.00$50,000.00 $125.000 $25,000.00 $180.000200.000 $250.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD 
TRACKS) 

$22,825.00
 

$41,500.00
 

$140.000
 

$58,100.00
 

$55.000
 

415.000
 

$100.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND 
SHAPING) 

$35,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$65,000.000
 

$65,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$50,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER COATING, FIRE 
RETARDANT) 

$68,500.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$95,000.000
 

$95,000.00
 

$68,500.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER COATING, TERMITICIDE / 
INSECTICIDE / FUNGICIDE) 

$68,500.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$95,000.000
 

$95,000.00
 

$68,500.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL 
BRIDGE)(BRIDGE 49) 

$1,050,000.00
 

$815,000.00
 

$950,000.000
 

$950,000.00
 

$1,050,000.000
 

1.000
 

$815,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (ABUTMENTS ON PILES)(BRIDGE 
49) 

$175,000.00
 

$180,000.00
 

$65,000.000
 

$65,000.00
 

$175,000.000
 

1.000
 

$180,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND 
STAGING AREAS)(BRIDGE 41) 

$45,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$40,000.000
 

$40,000.00
 

$45,000.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND 
STAGING AREAS)(BRIDGE 52) 

$45,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$31,000.000
 

$31,000.00
 

$45,000.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645 LSSPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING) $17,500.00$10,000.00 $12,000.000 $12,000.00 $17,500.0001.000 $10,000.000

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION CONTROL, 
ALL-INCLUSIVE) 

$60,000.00
 

$75,000.00
 

$45,000.000
 

$45,000.00
 

$60,000.000
 

1.000
 

$75,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 40J) 

$27,500.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$15,000.000
 

$15,000.00
 

$27,500.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 41D(2)) 

$27,500.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$17,000.000
 

$17,000.00
 

$27,500.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 48C) 

$27,500.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$17,500.000
 

$17,500.00
 

$27,500.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 53G) 

$27,500.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$18,500.000
 

$18,500.00
 

$27,500.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 53P) 

$27,500.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$18,500.000
 

$18,500.00
 

$27,500.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (DECKING) $94,848.00$60,192.00 $45.000 $164,160.00 $26.0003,648.000 $16.500

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (DECKING, BRIDGE 45) $32,136.00$20,394.00 $50.000 $61,800.00 $26.0001,236.000 $16.500

$6,986,878.50 $8,213,917.75 $8,270,439.75

Totals: $6,986,878.50 $8,213,917.75 $8,270,439.75

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
138 MUNSON AVENUE

MORRISVILLE, VT 05661     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

 
 

$234,923.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$234,923.000
 

201.30 ACRETHINNING AND TRIMMING  $25,000.00    1.000 $25,000.000

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $24,200.00    1,100.000 $22.000

203.16 CYSOLID ROCK EXCAVATION  $12,325.00    85.000 $145.000

203.17 CYUNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION  $13,200.00    600.000 $22.000

203.25 CYCHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH  $41,360.00    1,880.000 $22.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $2,080.00    80.000 $26.000

203.32 CYGRANULAR BORROW  $141,600.00    3,540.000 $40.000

204.20 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH  $22,500.00    750.000 $30.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$75.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $53,760.00    1,680.000 $32.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES  $64,400.00    1,610.000 $40.000

208.30 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH  $36,960.00    880.000 $42.000

208.35 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK  $47,850.00    290.000 $165.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 41, ABUTMENT 1)  $60,000.00    1.000 $60,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 45, ABUTMENT 2)  $50,000.00    1.000 $50,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 47, ABUTMENT 1)  $75,000.00    1.000 $75,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 49, ABUTMENT 2)  $125,000.00    1.000 $125,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 52, ABUTMENT 1)  $90,000.00    1.000 $90,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (BRIDGE 52, ABUTMENT 2)  $75,000.00    1.000 $75,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 45)  $145,000.00    1.000 $145,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 46)  $3,000.00    1.000 $3,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 47)  $225,000.00    1.000 $225,000.000

502.10 LSSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (BRIDGE 52)  $225,000.00    1.000 $225,000.000

502.11 EACHSHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (BRIDGE 41)  $60,000.00    2.000 $30,000.000

506.50 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM  $81,585.00    23,310.000 $3.500

506.60 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL  $13,500.00    540.000 $25.000

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY)  $70,390.00    35,195.000 $2.000

507.16 LFDRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS  $26,000.00    400.000 $65.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $4,230.00    47.000 $90.000

522.20
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED 
(BRIDGE 45 TRUNNEL) 

 
 

$4,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

.100
 

$40,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BRIDGE 
45 PIER BRACING) 

 
 

$30,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$30,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (CROSS 
BEAM) 

 
 

$310,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

15.500
 

$20,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BRIDGE 
45 DECK SUPPORT) 

 
 

$72,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4.000
 

$18,000.000
 

522.25
 

MFBM
 

STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BRIDGE 
41 DECK) 

 
 

$150,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

7.500
 

$20,000.000
 

522.30
 

MFBM
 

NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED (BRIDGE 45 
SIDING) 

 
 

$7,500.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

.100
 

$75,000.000
 

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CATTLEPASS 41E)  $35,000.00    1.000 $35,000.000

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CATTLEPASS 48D)  $30,000.00    1.000 $30,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 41)  $125,000.00    1.000 $125,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 43)  $60,000.00    1.000 $60,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 45)  $175,000.00    1.000 $175,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 46)  $60,000.00    1.000 $60,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 47)  $175,000.00    1.000 $175,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 52)  $125,000.00    1.000 $125,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 53)  $15,000.00    1.000 $15,000.000

529.20 EACHPARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 49)  $35,000.00    1.000 $35,000.000

531.16 EACHBEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PLAIN ELASTOMERIC PAD  $2,000.00    1.000 $2,000.000

531.19 EACHREMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ANCHOR BOLT  $11,700.00    26.000 $450.000

540.10 LSPRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 43)  $45,000.00    1.000 $45,000.000

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (12X8 BOX CULVERT 
53G) 

 
 

$190,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$190,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
41D(2)) 

 
 

$90,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$90,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
41E) 

 
 

$90,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$90,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
50A-2) 

 
 

$90,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$90,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
51) 

 
 

$90,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$90,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4X4 BOX CULVERT 
53P) 

 
 

$90,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$90,000.000
 

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (6X6 BOX CULVERT 
48C) 

 
 

$125,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$125,000.000
 

541.25 CYCONCRETE, CLASS B  $13,000.00    20.000 $650.000

541.30 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C  $30,000.00    60.000 $500.000

580.10
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS I 

 
 

$2,300.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$2,300.000
 

580.11
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS II 

 
 

$6,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

3.000
 

$2,000.000
 

580.13
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS I 

 
 

$12,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

20.000
 

$600.000
 

580.14
 

SY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS II 

 
 

$13,200.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11.000
 

$1,200.000
 

580.15
 

CY
 

REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, 
CLASS III 

 
 

$24,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4.000
 

$6,000.000
 

601.2615 LF18" CPEP(SL)  $31,500.00    450.000 $70.000

601.2620 LF24" CPEP(SL)  $28,025.00    295.000 $95.000

601.2625 LF30" CPEP(SL)  $9,000.00    100.000 $90.000

601.2630 LF36" CPEP(SL)  $4,050.00    30.000 $135.000

601.99 LFRE-LAYING PIPE CULVERTS (48")  $4,000.00    50.000 $80.000

602.30 SYREPOINTING MASONRY  $100,000.00    250.000 $400.000

602.35 CYREBUILT STONE MASONRY  $52,500.00    350.000 $150.000

602.40 SYREPAIRING STONE MASONRY  $6,400.00    4.000 $1,600.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE I)  $6,600.00    110.000 $60.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)  $16,200.00    270.000 $60.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV)  $5,400.00    60.000 $90.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I  $57,750.00    1,050.000 $55.000

613.11 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II  $57,200.00    1,040.000 $55.000

613.12 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE III  $16,900.00    260.000 $65.000

613.13 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV  $83,050.00    1,510.000 $55.000

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT  $300.00    1.000 $300.000

618.11 SYPORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH  $19,375.00    155.000 $125.000

618.30 SFDETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE  $14,700.00    420.000 $35.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS  $4,500.00    100.000 $45.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  $20,000.00    1.000 $20,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT  $1,000.00    1.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00    3,000.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $882,000.00    1.000 $882,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $90,000.00    1.000 $90,000.000

646.241 LF12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT  $1,680.00    210.000 $8.000

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR  $2,700.00    180.000 $15.000

649.61 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN  $16,940.00    770.000 $22.000

651.15 LBSEED  $11,400.00    950.000 $12.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER  $11,820.00    3,940.000 $3.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  $12,000.00    20.000 $600.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL  $80,560.00    2,120.000 $38.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12")  $21,060.00    1,170.000 $18.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH  $22,500.00    15.000 $1,500.000

653.12 TONSTRAW MULCH  $10,000.00    5.000 $2,000.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $14,850.00    4,950.000 $3.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A  $12,650.00    575.000 $22.000

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $22,100.00    1,105.000 $20.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 
TRAIL) 

 
 

$324,800.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4,060.000
 

$80.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE, HIGH 
PERFORMANCE CLASS B) 

 
 

$360,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

300.000
 

$1,200.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE)(BRIDGE 
41 ABUTMENT 1) 

 
 

$40,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

10.000
 

$4,000.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE)(BRIDGE 
52, ABUTMENT 1) 

 
 

$40,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

10.000
 

$4,000.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIR SUBSTRUCTURE)(BRIDGE 
52, ABUTMENT 2) 

 
 

$40,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

10.000
 

$4,000.000
 

900.608 CYSPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS)  $12,000.00    3.000 $4,000.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (BOULDERS)  $14,000.00    70.000 $200.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (CLEARING CULVERT)  $43,500.00    58.000 $750.000

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (BEAVER FENCE)  $6,000.00    2.000 $3,000.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

 
 

$77,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1,400.000
 

$55.000
 

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (CHOKING BALLAST)  $132,060.00    44,020.000 $3.000

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (DITCHING)  $84,000.00    28,000.000 $3.000

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (WINDROWING BALLAST)  $131,390.00    65,695.000 $2.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (APPROACH RAIL, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

 
 

$176,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1,600.000
 

$110.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAIL TYPE I, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

 
 

$182,875.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1,045.000
 

$175.000
 

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAIL TYPE II, PRESSURE 
TREATED) 

 
 

$37,400.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

170.000
 

$220.000
 

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING)  $20,000.00    200.000 $100.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD 
TRACKS) 

 
 

$18,675.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

415.000
 

$45.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND 
SHAPING) 

 
 

$90,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$90,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER COATING, FIRE 
RETARDANT) 

 
 

$60,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER COATING, TERMITICIDE / 
INSECTICIDE / FUNGICIDE) 

 
 

$60,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL 
BRIDGE)(BRIDGE 49) 

 
 

$950,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$950,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (ABUTMENTS ON PILES)(BRIDGE 
49) 

 
 

$150,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$150,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND 
STAGING AREAS)(BRIDGE 41) 

 
 

$65,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$65,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND 
STAGING AREAS)(BRIDGE 52) 

 
 

$75,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75,000.000
 

900.645 LSSPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING)  $5,000.00    1.000 $5,000.000

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION CONTROL, 
ALL-INCLUSIVE) 

 
 

$150,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$150,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 40J) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 41D(2)) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 48C) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 53G) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM 53P) 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$10,000.000
 

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (DECKING)  $127,680.00    3,648.000 $35.000

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (DECKING, BRIDGE 45)  $64,272.00    1,236.000 $52.000

$9,723,000.00

Totals: $9,723,000.00
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